
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3554
ANSWERED ON:18.03.2015
REDUCTION IN QUANTITY OF FOOD
Dhruvanarayana Shri Rangaswamy;Jadhav Shri Sanjay Haribhau

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is considering to reduce the quantity of food given in mid day meals in schools; and

(b) if so, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT(SMT. SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI)

(a) & (b): There is no proposal to reduce the quantity of food given in mid day meals in schools.
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